

## Arcadia Biosciences to Participate in Rodman & Renshaw 19th Annual Global Investment Conference on September 12, 2017

September 5, 2017

DAVIS, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 5, 2017-- Arcadia Biosciences, Inc. (Nasdaq: RKDA), an agricultural technology company that creates value for farmers while benefitting the environment and enhancing human health, today announced that it will be featured as a presenting company at the 19th Annual Rodman & Renshaw Global Investment Conference, sponsored by H.C. Wainwright & Co. LLC. The conference is being held September 10-12 at the Lotte New York Palace Hotel in New York City.

Raj Ketkar, Arcadia's president and CEO, will present a business overview at 4:15 p.m. EDT on Tuesday, September 12, 2017. Mr. Ketkar and Matthew Plavan, chief financial officer, will be available throughout the day for meetings with investors.

Investors who are attending the conference may schedule a meeting by logging into the conference website at <u>www.rodmanevents.com</u>. Arcadia's investor handout will be available at the conference and in the <u>Investors</u> section of the company's website.

## About Arcadia Biosciences, Inc.

Based in Davis, Calif., Arcadia Biosciences (Nasdaq: RKDA) develops agricultural products that create added value for farmers while benefitting the environment and enhancing human health. Arcadia's agronomic performance traits, including Nitrogen Use Efficiency, Water Use Efficiency, Salinity Tolerance, Heat Tolerance and Herbicide Tolerance, are all aimed at making agricultural production more economically efficient and environmentally sound. Arcadia's nutrition traits and products are aimed at creating healthier ingredients and whole foods with lower production costs. For more information, visit <u>www.arcadiabio.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170905005321/en/

Source: Arcadia Biosciences, Inc.

Arcadia Biosciences, Inc. Jeff Bergau jeff.bergau@arcadiabio.com +1-312-217-0419